Longhorn Mechanical
P.O Box 807

Carlyle SK SOCORO
3065778669

longhornmechanical306@gmail.com
GST Registration No.: 712980739RT0001
PST (SK) Registration No.: 7309164

BILTO

INVOICE#  DATE TOTAL DUE DUEDATE  TERMS
985" 19/06/2025 ~  $29966.54  19/07/2025 ~  Net 30
P.O. NUMBER

Gen set

DATE DESCRIPTION TAX  QTY
15/04/2025 Field Service Travel to Tantallon, Sk S 4

Inspect rough running Cat gen
set

needs to be removed and
disassembled

HZ/-/

Invoice

' ENCLOSED

C RATE  AMOUNT:
130.00 520.00



DATE |

RSN SRt (R

02105/2025

18/06/2025

Labou-r'

Field Service

Milage

Parts

Cat3406Genset S
S#1DZ11388
22288hrs

unload

Tear down

Inspect

Clean

Measure

Send cylinder head, injectors
and fuel pump for testing and
refurb

Install new liners

Install new upgraded pistons
and piston rings

Install new wrist pins and
retainers

install new oil pump

install new rod bearings

Install new main bearings
Install all new gaskets and
orings on everything that was
taken apan

install new head gasket

install new head bolts

Install refurbed head

install new filters

Install new push rod on intake
eyl 1

Set valve lash

Fill with engine oil

Install mechanical oil pressure
guage

prep for shipping

load

Travel to Olha,MB S
Gen set wouldnt stay running
arrive on location

check sensor voltages and
connections

try to prime, primer pump
sucking air, replace

noticed fuel lines on mechanical
primer were backwards from
other shop installing injection
pump, switched lines, genset
fired and ran

Test run, top up oil and coolant
Check AC on Wa500 loader
Test run gen set with foad on it
and check for leaks

Carlyle - Tantallon location - S
Carlyle
IPD-KIF1331/112/C2 Inframe kit S

with upgraded pistons

40

8

274

1

 RATE

 130.00

130.00

1.00

6,735.26

AMGUNT

5,200.00

1,040.00

274.00

6,735.26



TAX SUMMARY

Parts
Parts

Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts

Parts
Services
Services

Supplies
Freight

Shop Supplles

Parts

w.. PATE
GST @ 5%

. DESCRIPTION Qry!  RATE
5F4899 Head bolt long 12 18.79
1241855 head bolt short S 20 37.98
MCB3406CH exhaust manifold S 1 527.56
gasket and stud kit w turbo
mounting ‘
4W5998 Pushrod S 1 107.30
B99 Ol filter S 1 47.72
FF5319 fuel filter S 1 44.20
0R9449 Oil pump 'S 1 2,073.61
0.10 main bearings 3178766 S 7 78.89
with thrust washer
new injector s 2 32400
injector testing and rebuilding S 1 637.27
Cylinder head testing and S 1 3,845.38
rebuilding
5w40 engine oil S 30 8.70
picker truck, hotshots, air S 1 2,578.00
freight, shipping expenses etc '

Cleaners, sealants, misc S 1 265.89
hardware, gauge, plugs and
other consumables
Carlyle shop - Olha,Mb - Carlyle S 506 1.00
shop
1375541 primer cat o S L 14839
SUBTOTAL
GST @ 5%
PST (SK) @ 6%
TOTAL
BALANCE DUE
_- - " “ ) “'ﬁ\ X_ — I
1,349.84
1,619.81

" AMOUNT,
225.48
759.60

527.56

107.30
47.72
44.20

2,073.61

552.23

648.00
637.27
3,845.38

261.00
2,578.00

265.89

506.00

14839
26,996.89
1,349.84
1,619.81
29,966.54

$29,966.54

NET

26,996.89
26,996.89



