

Longhorn Mechanical

P.O Box 807 Carlyle SK S0C0R0 3065778669 longhornmechanical306@gmail.com

GST Registration No.: 712980739RT0001 PST (SK) Registration No.: 7309164

BILLT	0	 	
*****	*** ***	 	

Invoice

INVOICE #	DATE	TOTAL DUE	DUE DATE	TERMS	ENCLOSED
985	19/06/2025	\$29,966.54	19/07/2025	Net 30	The comment of the second second second second second
		The second secon	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	THE RESERVE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON	With the second control of the second contro

P.O. NUMBER

Gen set

DATE		DESCRIPTION	TAX	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
15/04/2025	Field Service	Travel to Tantallon, Sk Inspect rough running Cat gen set needs to be removed and disassembled	S	4	130.00	520.00

DATE		DESCRIPTION	TAX	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
02/05/2025	Labour	Cat 3406 Gen set S#1DZ11388 22288hrs	S	40	130.00	5,200.00
		unload Tear down				
		Inspect Clean Measure				
		Send cylinder head, injectors and fuel pump for testing and				
		refurb Install new liners Install new upgraded pistons				
		and piston rings Install new wrist pins and				
		retainers install new oil pump install new rod bearings				
		Install new main bearings Install all new gaskets and				
		orings on everything that was taken apart install new head gasket				
		install new head bolts Install refurbed head				
		install new filters Install new push rod on intake cyl 1				
		Set valve lash Fill with engine oil Install mechanical oil pressure				
		guage prep for shipping load				
18/06/2025	Field Service	Travel to Olha,MB Gen set wouldnt stay running arrive on location	S	8	130.00	1,040.0
		check sensor voltages and connections				
		try to prime, primer pump sucking air, replace noticed fuel lines on mechanical				
		primer were backwards from other shop installing injection pump, switched lines, genset				
		fired and ran Test run, top up oil and coolant Check AC on Wa500 loader Test run gen set with load on it		٠		
	Milage	and check for leaks Carlyle - Tantallon location - Carlyle	s	274	1.00	274.0
	Parts	IPD-KIF1331/112/C2 Inframe kit with upgraded pistons	s	1	6,735.26	6,735.2

DATE		DESCRIPTION	TAX	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT,	
	Parts	5F4899 Head bolt long	S	12	18.79	225.48	
	Parts	1241855 head bolt short	S	20	37.98	759.60	
	Parts	MCB3406CH exhaust manifold gasket and stud kit w turbo mounting	S ,	1	527.56	527.56	
	Parts	4W5998 Pushrod	S	1	107.30	107.30	
	Parts	B99 Oil filter	s	1	47.72	47.72	
	Parts	FF5319 fuel filter	S	1	44.20	44.20	
	Parts	0R9449 Oil pump	S	1	2,073.61	2,073.61	
	Parts	0.10 main bearings 3178766 with thrust washer	8	7	78.89	552.23	
	Parts	new injector	S	2	324.00	648.00	
	Services	injector testing and rebuilding	S	1	637.27	637.27	
	Services	Cylinder head testing and rebuilding	S	1	3,845.38	3,845.38	
	Supplies	5w40 engine oil	S	30	8.70	261.00	
	Freight	picker truck, hotshots, air freight, shipping expenses etc	S	1	2,578.00	2,578.00	
	Shop Supplies	Cleaners, sealants, misc hardware, gauge, plugs and other consumables	S	1	265.89	265.89	
	Milage	Carlyle shop - Olha,Mb - Carlyle shop	S	506	1.00	506.00	
	Parts	1375541 primer cat	S	1	148.39	148.39	
		SUBTOTAL GST @ 5% PST (SK) @ 6% TOTAL				26,996.89 1,349.84 1,619.81 29,966.54	
		BALAN	BALANCE DUE		\$29,966.5		
TAX SUMN	MARY						
	RATE	TAX				NET	
	GST @ 5%	1,349.84				26,996.89	
	PST (SK) @ 6%	1,619.81				26,996.89	